

TOWN OF PLYMPTON, MASSACHUSETTS OFFICE OF TOWN CLERK

NOTICE OF HEARING

POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF The Town of Plympton Municipal Bylaws

Conservation Commission

Conservation Commission					
		Name of	Committee		
Pl	Place of Meeting: Large Conference Room – Town House				
	Date:	Thursday		07/18/2019	
		Day of Week	Da	te (mm/dd/yy)	
	Time:	6:30 P	M	,	
AGENDA ATTACHED OR SUBJECTS TO BE DISCUSSED LISTED BELOW:					
D	ETAILS:				
Conduct a public hearing to present draft regulations for the Town of Plympton Wetland Protection Bylaw, Article XXVIII of the Plympton General Bylaws and to answer questions/hear comments regarding the draft. The purpose of these regulations is to define and clarify the review process set forth under the Bylaw by establishing definitions, uniform procedures, and performance standards by which the Plympton Conservation Commission shall carry out its responsibilities under the Bylaw. Copies of the proposed regulations are available at the Town House, 5 Palmer Road, Plympton, at the Town Clerk's Office during normal business hours, and on the Conservation Commission page on the Town's web site.					
Signat	ture:				
Dotas	Ami S. Dion				
Date:					
	July 11 2019				